
Team 1: Lt. Blue Team 2: Navy

Practice: Monday; 6:30pm - 7:45 Practice: Wednesday; 5:35pm  - 6:50pm 

Chris Armstrong & Ryan Langlois David White & Bethany Silloway

Sponsor: Rain or Shine Tents & Events Sponsor: Silloway Farms

Date: Time: Home Team: Away Team: Location

Saturday Dec. 7 9:00am Northfield vs. RDPH 2 - Navy Northfield Middle/High School

10:00am Northfield vs. RDPH 1 - Blue Northfield Middle/High School

Saturday Dec. 14 9:00am  RDPH 1 - Blue vs. RDPH 2 - Navy Randolph High School 

Saturday Jan. 4 8:30am Barre City #27 vs. RDPH 2 - Navy Barre City Elementary School

8:00am Williamstown vs. RDPH 1 - Blue Williamstown High School

Saturday Jan. 11 10:00am RDPH 1 - Blue vs. Barre City # 25 Randolph High School 

Sat. & Sun Jan. 11 TBA Williamstown 5/6 Tournament Williamstown High School 

*Team 2 (Navy) ONLY

Saturday Jan. 18 11:00am RDPH 1 - Blue vs. Montpelier Randolph High School

12:00pm RDPH 2 - Navy vs. Montpelier Randolph High School

Monday Jan. 20 6:15pm Berlin vs. RDPH 1 - Blue Berlin Elementary School 

Wednesday Jan. 22 6:30pm Rochester vs. RDPH 2- Navy Rochester High School 

Sat. & Sun Jan. 25 & 26 TBA Brent Wallace Tournament Randolph High School & RES

*Double Elimination *Both teams participating

Saturday Feb. 1 9:00am Rochester vs. RDPH 1 - Blue Rochester High School 

Saturday Feb. 8 9:00am RDPH 2 - Navy vs. Orange (Owls) Randolph High School

10:00am RDPH 1 - Blue vs. Orange (Owls) Randolph High School

Saturday Feb. 15 9:00am RDPH - Blue vs. Williamstown Randolph High School 

10:00am Northfield vs. RDPH - Navy Northfield Middle/High School

Saturday Feb. 22 11:00am RDPH 2 - Navy vs. RDPH 1 - Blue Randolph High School 

 - Please arrive at least 15 minutes before game time to ensure warm-up.

 - If you can't make the game, please call your coach at least 24 hours in advance.

 - HAVE FUN!!  Recreational basketball is about everybody having equal playing time, picking up basketball skills

   and learning about fair play and good sportsmanship.  Questions? Call the Rec. Office at 728-5433 Ext. 18

Randolph Youth Basketball Program

Boys Gr. 5 & 6 Game Schedule 2019-2020
(December 2 - February 22)


